

27.11.2018

Present: None for plaintiff.
 Ld counsel for defendant.

Plaintiff be awaited.

(Hasan Anzar)
ADJ-06/West District
THC/27.11.2018

At 02.05 p.m.

Present: Ld counsel for plaintiff.
 None for defendant.

It is noted that plaintiff has not filed the original invoice on the basis of which it was contended that suit is a summary suit under Order 37 CPC. The plaintiff has only referred the dishonoured cheque in his pleading but substantially he is relying on the invoice.

To come up for further proceeding/arguments on **21.01.2019**.

(Hasan Anzar)
ADJ-06/West District
THC/27.11.2018