

24.03.2022

Proceedings have been held by way of physical hearing.

Present: Mr. Deepak Sharma, counsel for D.H.
None for J.D. No. 1/UOI.
Mr. D.V. Gupta, counsel for J.D. No. 2/NDMC.

Despite service no one is responding for J.D. No. 1.

Mr. D.V. Gupta, filed Vakalatnama on behalf of J.D. No. 2. He submitted that JD No. 2 MCD is no more in existence and that he is representing NDMC. The counsel for DH submitted that he would take corrective steps.

An application under section 151 CPC for impleading L.Rs of D.H No. 27 Sh. Jal Singh Chauhan filed on 08.03.2022 is on file. As per application, Mr. Jal Singh Chauhan had three daughters, two sons and a wife. One of his son Mr. Sanjeev Chauhan has also expired and his wife and children have also been referred in the memo of parties in the application. But the wife and son of another pre-deceased son Mr. Man Mohan have not been impleaded in the application. Ld. Counsel for DH submitted that he would take further steps in that regard.

On filing of such application & PF/RC within 15 days from today, issue notice of that application to J.D. No. 1 for filing report.

Put up on 27.05.2022 for further proceedings.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02, WEST
24.03.2022